Flat Fee Model

LEGEND

Updated information from last Version of

NMVO Fee Model

*Fee pending confirmation

I ENTRANCE Fecs ANNUAL FEES — 7 |

Number Country

Austria

Belgium

Bulgaria

Croatia

Cyprus

Czech Republic

7 Denmark

Estonia

| 9 | Finland
France
Germany

Greece

Hungary

Iceland

Ireland

Italy
atvia

Liechtenstein

Lithuania

Luxembourg

Malta

Netherlands

Norway

Portugal

Romania

2 Slovakia

IH

Slovenia

Spain

Sweden

Northern Ireland

Minimum

2,500 €

10.000 €

2720€

6.630 €

3.000 €

4856 €

20.000 €

30.000 €
NA

466.300 HUF| 466.300 HUF.

0€

1.000 €

NA
3.000 €

10.000 CHF

3.000 €

4.000€

0€

0€

15.000 NOK | 15.000 NOK

14.000 €

0€

5.000 €
0€

0€

1.000 €

0SEK

1.000 GBP

Maximum

2500 €

10.000 €

2.720€

6.630 €

3.000€

4856 €

20.000 €

30.000 €
NA

0€

1.000€

NA
3.000 €

30.000 CHF

3.000 €

4.000€

0€

0€

14.000 €

0€

5.000 €
0€

o€

1.000 €

0SEK

1.000 GBP

Application

2022102024

2022102024

2024

2023

202010 2024

2020102024

2019102024

2019 10 2024
2020 t0 2024
2020 t0 2024
2019 t0 2024
NA
2024

202010 2024

2023 & 2024

NA
2022 & 2024

2019 t0 2024

2020 t0 2024

202010 2024

202010 2023

2020102024

2022102024

2020102024

2018 t0 2024

2024
2019 t0 2024

2019 t0 2024

2023 & 2024

2019 t0 2024

2021102024

360€

1500 €

2.408¢€

1.000 €

1625€

1.150€

6.700 €

100 €
5.000 €
1.500 €

500 €

NA

2.250.000 HUF

290€

2.400€

NA
3.000 €

1.500 CHF

3.000 €

0€

500 €

2,600 €

33.500 NOK

8.500 €

710€

9.000 €
3.800€

3.300€

1.000 €

3.150 SEK

0GBP

Max

61.200€

8.000 €

6.800 €

2.000 €

3.250€

4.250€

6.700 €

6.000 €
5.000 €
96.925 €
187.500 €
NA

2.250.000 HUF

3.160€

6.000 €

NA
3.000 €

70.000 CHF

3.000 €

2,500 €

25.000 €

8.500 €

N/A

8.500 €

7.100€

9.000 €
3.800€

3.300€

40.000 €

63.000 SEK

0GBP

Application

2024

2021102024

2024

2024

2023 & 2024

2024

2023 & 2024

202102024
2024
2023 & 2024
2019 t0 2024
NA
2022 t0 2024

2024

2023 & 2024

NA
2023 & 2024

201910 2024

2023 & 2024

2022 10 2024

2023

2024

2024

2020t0 2024

2024

2024
2024

2023 & 2024

2023 & 2024

2022102024

2024

Addtional
Information

Austria

Belgium

Bulgaria

Croatia

Cyprus

Czech Republic

Denmark

Estonia
Finland
France

Germany
NA

Hungary

Iceland

Ireland

NA

Latvia
Switzerland

Lithuania

Luxembourg

Malta

Netherlands

Norway

Poland

Portugal

Romania

Slovakia

Slovenia

Spain

Sweden

Northern Ireland

Fees
confirmed

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Other information

Avariable fee is added to the turnover based fee.

& MAH with a TO for the products in scope of less
than 1min€ can apply for a fee of 3.750€
& MAH with a TO for the products in scope of less
than 100.000€ can apply for a fee of 1.500€
MAHS need to apply before January 10th 2024 to
get the 25% reduction.

I a MAH qualifies as a micro or small enterprise
according to the criteria of the SME initiative of
EMA, and if the same MAH is listed in the EMA
registry, then this MAH is entitled to a 60%
reduction of the annual fee, i.e the fee in 2024 for
micro and mini enterprises will be 2.720 Euro. The
10% discount is applicable also for the small and
micro enterprises soif they pay before 30
September 2024 the net fee for micro and small
enterprises will be 2.448 Euro.

60% discount applicable on the 2024 annual fee
Reduced Fee for low income products. Decision on
a case by case basis by the KOEF'S management
board. 50% discount on annual fee is applied for
2024.

Reduced fee of 1.150€ is approved based on
evaluated request from MAHSs with sales lower
than 500.000€ in previous year (for all medicinal
products on Czech market sold by MAH).

MAH with annual turnover less than DKK 500,000
can obtain a reduced fee provided that
documentation of the turnover s sent in time prior
to invoicing to DMVO. In the event that revenue
exceeds DKK 500,000 annually in 2023, MAH will
be invoiced the difference between the reduced fee
and the applicable annual fee of EUR 6,700. MAH
with a turnover of less than DKK 500,000 must
apply for a reduced fee by contacting
info@dmvo.dk
4 exceptions based on MAHs turnover

ICEMVO 2024 Annual Fee:

- 3,160 € for MAH with sales turnover above
142,000 € (2023 SEPT MAT)
- 970 € for MAH with sales turnover between
41,000 € to 142,000 € (2023 SEPT MAT)
- 290 € for MAH with sales below 41,000 € (2023
SEPT MAT).

For MAHs with annual turnover <€100,000 in
previous year, IMVO will offer 60% rebate on
annual fee (please contact mah@imvo.ie for details
on how to apply for rebate)

Depending on sales and number of packs in the
market. See website.

For MAHs with annual turnover > 200,000 € the
annual fee is 2,250 € (=2.500€ -10% discount
during 2024).

For MAHS with annual turnover < 200,000 € and >
20,000 €, the annual fee is 1,080 € (=1.200€ -10%
discount during 2024; Declaration required).

For MAHS with annual turnover < 20,000 € the
annual fee is 450 € (=500€ -10% discount during
2024; Declaration required).

Fees of year n consider turnovers for FMD-in-scope
products of year n-2. For turnover=0, the annual
feeisO.

The annual fee for 2023 depends on the number
and type of licences held by the authorisation
holder, and the number of active batches uploaded
into the MaMVS by the manufacturer. Details are
available on the MaMVO website at
https://mamvo.org/mahs/contribution-fees/.

As of 2024, a lowering of the annual fee has taken
place. The new standard annual fee as of 2024 is
EUR 8.500 per MAH. MAH's that are active later in
the year and/or if the parent holding of the MAH
has a low turnover, there is a reduction of 50%.
Decision for reduction is made by NMVO. Next to
that, an MAH that was active and paid in 2022, will
receive a refund of EUR 3.300.

For 2024 the fee is based on a fixed amount of NOK
33.500 and 0,033% of sales in 2023. The fee is
calculated at the start of 2024. For companies that
have not reported net actual sales Nomvec will use
sales data (AIP) as reported from the pharmacies.

Blueprint flat fee model adapted and maintained.

1) Up to 10 authorizations:

a)Sales up to (and including) 1.000.000 EUR per
year, per authorization: 710 EUR + VAT

b)Sales above 1.000.000 EUR per year, per
authorization: 7.100 EUR + VAT

2) More than 10 authorizations: 7.100 EUR + VAT

According to their contracts, NMVO Slovenia can
reduce annual fee additionaly before end of each
year.

For MAHS with annual turnover < 1.250.000 € the
entrance & annual fee is 1.000 € (Declaration
required).

For MAHs with annual turnover > 1.250.000 € and
<50.000.000 €, the entrance & annual fee is
limited to 0.08% of turnover (Declaration
required).

For MAHs with annual turnover > 50.000.000 € the
entrance & annual fee is 40.000 €.
Exceeding fee amount from 2022 annual fee and a
percentage from entrance fees previous to 2023
shall be returned to MAHs.

Discount for MAH with sales below 1000 000 SEK
(Swedish krona). The discount will be divided into
different levels depending on sales.

Micro MAHs can waive entrance and yearly fees


https://www.amvs-medicines.at/
https://bemvo.be/start/marketing-authorization-holders-mah/
https://www.bgmvo.org/en/
http://hopal.hr/en/home-page/
https://koef.org.cy/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Fee-announcement-in-EN-for-2024.pdf
https://www.czmvo.cz/en/
https://www.dmvo.dk/Pages/Welcome.aspx
https://www.reks.ee/en/mah-flat-fee/
https://www.laakevarmennus.fi/en
https://www.france-mvo.fr/
https://www.securpharm.de/
http://humvo.hu/
https://lyfjaaudkenni.is/en/news/
https://www.imvo.ie/system-users/mahs/
https://www.lzvo.lv/en/
https://smvo.ch/en/about-smvo/fee-model.html
https://nvvo.lt/
http://lmvo.lu/mah
https://mamvo.org/mahs/contribution-fees/
https://nmvo.nl/
https://nomvec.no/marketing-authorization-holders/fees-for-2023/
https://www.nmvo.pl/pl/mah/
https://mvoportugal.pt/pt/
https://osmr.ro/en/
https://www.sool.sk/mahregistration
https://www.zapaz.si/en/
https://www.sevem.es/informacion-de-proyecto/#tacs
https://e-vis.se/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/e-VIS_Annual_Fee_2024_FINAL.pdf
https://securmed.org.uk/

