	Number	Country	Minimum	Maximum	Application	Min	Max	Application	Addtional Information	Fees confirmed	Other information
Belgist 10,000		Austria	2.500 €	2.500€	2022 to 2024	360€	61.200€	2024	<u>Austria</u>	Yes	A variable fee is added to the turnover based for
Balgaria 2709 1708 2024 2488 2488 2480 2024 2488 2480 2024 2488 2480 2024 2488 2289 228		Belgium	10.000€	10.000€	2022 to 2024	1.500 €	8.000€	2021 to 2024	<u>Belgium</u>	Yes	- B MAH with a TO for the products in scope of lithan 1 min€ can apply for a fee of 3.750€ - B MAH with a TO for the products in scope of lithan 100.000€ can apply for a fee of 1.500€ MAHs need to apply before January 10th 2024 get the 25% reduction.
Courts Appealed 3,000 3,			2.720 €						Bulgaria		If a MAH qualifies as a micro or small enterpri according to the criteria of the SME initiative EMA, and if the same MAH is listed in the EM registry, then this MAH is entitled to a 60% reduction of the annual fee, i.e the fee in 2024 micro and mini enterprises will be 2.720 Euro. 10% discount is applicable also for the small as micro enterprises soil they pay before 30 September 2024 the not fee for incro and sm enterprises will be 2.448 Euro.
Couch Regulate	4	Croatia	6.630 €	6.630 €	2023	1.000€	2.000 €	2024	Croatia	Yes	60% discount applicable on the 2024 annual f Reduced Fee for low income products. Decision
Carch Impublic August Au	5	Cyprus	3.000€	3.000 €	2020 to 2024	1.625 €	3.250€	2023 & 2024	Cyprus	Yes	a case by case basis by the KOEF'S manageme board. 50% discount on annual fee is applied 2024.
## Commark 20,000	6	Czech Republic	4.856 €	4.856€	2020 to 2024	1.150€	4.250€	2024	Czech Republic	Yes	Reduced fee of 1.150€ is approved based or evaluated request from MAHs with sales low than 500.000€ in previous year (for all medici products on Czech market sold by MAH).
Finders	7										can obtain a reduced fee provided that documentation of the turnover is sent in time; to invoicing to DMVO. In the event that reverses DMX 500,000 annually in 2023, MAH to be invoiced the difference between the reduced and the applicable annual fee of EUR 6,700. More with a turnover of less than DKX 500,000 mu apply for a reduced fee by contacting info@dmxo.dx.
1	9				2020 to 2024	5.000 €	5.000€	2024			4 exceptions based on MAHs turnover
1	10 11										
	12	Greece	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
1.	13	Hungary	466.300 HUF	466.300 HUF	2024	2.250.000 HUF	2.250.000 HUF	2022 to 2024	Hungary	Yes	ICEMVO 2024 Annual Fee:
Institute		Iceland	0€	0€	2020 to 2024	290€	3.160 €	2024	<u>iceland</u>	Yes	 970 € for MAH with sales turnover betwee 41,000 € to 142,000 € (2023 SEPT MAT) 290 € for MAH with sales below 41,000 € (2 SEPT MAT).
Market 100										Yes	For MAHs with annual turnover <€100,000 in previous year, IMVO will offer 60% rebate of annual fee (please contact mah@imvo.ie for decondrown to apply for rebate)
10	17									Yes	
## Livembourg		Liechtenstein	10.000 CHF	30.000 CHF	2019 to 2024	1.500 CHF	70.000 CHF	2019 to 2024		Yes	Depending on sales and number of packs in t
Malta D € D € D € D € D € D € D € D € D E D	20	Luxembourg	4.000€	4.000€	2020 to 2024	o€	2.500 €	2022 to 2024	<u>Luxembourg</u>	Yes	For MAHs with annual turnover < 200,000 € at 20,000 €, the annual fee is 1,080 € (=1.200€ -1 discount during 2024; Declaration required For MAHS with annual turnover < 20,000 € ti annual fee is 450 € (=500€ -10% discount dur 2024; Declaration required). Fees of year n consider turnovers for FMD-in-st products of year n-2. For turnovers0, the ann
Netherlands 0 € 0 € 2020 to 2024 2.600 € 8.500 € 2024 Netherlands Ves 15.000 NOK 15.000 NOK 15.000 NOK 15.000 NOK 2022 to 2024 33.500 NOK N/A 2024 Norway Ves 23.000 and 0,033% of sales in 2023. To calculated at the start of 2024. For companies of the com		Malta	0€	0€	2020 to 2023	500 €	25.000 €	2023	<u>Malta</u>	Yes	The annual fee for 2023 depends on the numl and type of licences held by the authorisatic holder, and the number of active batches uplos into the MaMVS by the manufacturer. Details available on the MaMVO website at https://mamvo.org/mahs/contribution-fees
11 Norway 15.00 NOK 15.00 NOK 2022 to 2024 33.50 NOK N/A 2024 Norway Yes calculated at the start of 2023. For the plant of the plant o	22	Netherlands	0€	0€	2020 to 2024	2.600€	8.500€	2024	<u>Netherlands</u>	Yes	As of 2024, a lowering of the annual fee has ta place. The new standard annual fee as of 202- EUR 8.500 per MAH. MAH's that are active latt he year and/or if the parent holding of the M has a low turnover, there is a reduction of 50 Decision for reduction is made by NMVO. Next that, an MAH that was active and paid in 2022, receive a refund of EUR 3.300.
25 Portugal 0 € 0 € 2018 to 2024 710 € 7.100 € 2024 Portugal Ves 2018 to 2024 710 € 7.100 € 2024 Portugal Ves 2018 to 2024 710 € 7.100 € 2024 Portugal Ves 2018 to 2024 Portugal Ves 2018 to 2024 Portugal Ves 2018 to 2024 Slove 1.00 ± 1.00 ± 1.00 ± 1.00 ± 1.00 € 2024 9.000 € 2024 8.00 ± 1.00 ± 1.00 € 2024 9.000 € 2024 8.00 ± 1.00 ± 1.00 € 2024 9.000 € 2023 € 2024 9.000 € 202		Norway	15.000 NOK	15.000 NOK	2022 to 2024	33.500 NOK	N/A	2024	<u>Norway</u>	Yes	For 2024 the fee is based on a fixed amount of 33.500 and 0,033% of sales in 2023. The fee calculated at the start of 2024. For companies have not reported net actual sales Nomvec will sales data (AIP) as reported from the pharmac
a Jasles up to land including 1,000,000 (and including 1,000,000 (but the private of the privat	24	Poland	14.000 €	14.000 €	2020 to 2024	8.500 €	8.500 €	2020 to 2024	Poland	No	Blueprint flat fee model adapted and maintain
27 Slovakia 0 € 0 € 2019 to 2024 3.800 € 3.800 € 2024 Slovakia Yes	25	Portugal	0€	0€	2018 to 2024	710€	7.100 €	2024	<u>Portugal</u>	Vor	a)Sales up to (and including) 1.000.000 EUR per year, per authorization: 710 EUR + VAT b)Sales above 1.000.000 EUR per year, per
Sovenia 0 € 0 € 2019 to 2024 3.300 € 3.300 € 2023 & 2024 Stovenia Ves According to their contracts, NMVO Signature of the contract of											
20 Spain	_										According to their contracts, NMVO Slovenia
shall be returned to MAHs Discount for MAH with sales below 1 00											For MAHs with annual turnover < 1.250.000 € (Declaratic neturnover). The manual fee is 1.000 € (Declaratic required). For MAHs with annual turnover > 1.250.000 € < \$0.000.000 €, the entrance & annual fee is limited to 0.88% of turnover (Declaration required). For MAHs with annual turnover > 50.000.000 € entrance & annual fee is 40.000 €. Exceeding fee annual fee is 40.000 €.
30 Sweden 0 SEK 0 SEK 2019 to 2024 3.150 SEK 63.000 SEK 2022 to 2024 Sweden Yes (Swedish krona). The discount will be different levels depending on sa											percentage from entrance fees previous to 20